 PROD 021
Nemko Norway Page 1/3
Nemko AS, Gaustadalléen 30, P.O. Box 73 Blindern, 0314 Oslo, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 FAX +47 22 96 05 50 EMAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com /no
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially explosive atmospheres

Current (battery pack):  18 [A] DC
Average power consumption: 3.6 [W]
Type Designation:
cNODE Maxi 31 Exd
Applicable models:
cNODE Maxi 31-80V-Exd
cNODE Maxi 31-80V-90-Exd
Ambient temperature range:
-20°C to +55°C
Warning sign:
‘’DO NOT OPENT WHEN AND EXPLOSIVE GAS ATHMOSPHERE IS PRESENT’’
“USE ONLY REPLACEABLE BATTERY PACK Kongsberg P/N 355324”
Important Conditions of use
1. For maintaining the explosion protection, the manual that accompany the products shall be
    considered.
2. Keep and storage at -30°C to +70°C.
3. Operational depth: maximum 1000 m.
Routine tests
None.
Page 3/3
[16]  Report No.  D0001066
Descriptive Documents
Number  Title  Rev Date
355320 *Transponder  cNODE Maxi 31-80V-90-Exd B01 2017-04-19
355390 *Transponder  cNODE Maxi 31-80V-Exd B01 2017-04-19
355323 Main Tube cNODE Maxi Exd C 2014-05-20
355372 Top End Cap cNODE Maxi 31-80V-Exd-90 D 2014-07-22
352114 Top End Cap cNODE Maxi 31-80V-Exd B 2014-07-22
350555 Bottom End Cap cNODE Maxi 31-Exd A 2014-08-01
355314 Center Bolt cNODE TD80V-Ex-d B 2014-07-21
355303 Housing TD80V CNODE Maxi Ex-d C 2014-03-06
355325 *Battery Pack Li cNODE Maxi Exd A01 2015-11-11
392626 cNODE Ex Battery warning label ATEX B 2014-04-23
355396 General assembly drawing 4S12P LSH208 KMEx A 2014-04-24
355396 Battery Pack Li CNODE  Maxi Exd - 2015-09-21
350409 *Bottom End Cap cNODE Maxi 31-Exd (80V)
(name plate)
D 2015-11-11
350444 *Bottom End Cap cNODE Maxi 31-Exd (name
plate)
E 2015-11-11
355320 *Product BOM Report BOM– 355320 B01 2017-05-31
355320 *Product BOM Report Spare parts– 355320 B01 2017-04-19
355323 *Product BOM Report – 355323 C 2017-04-19
355324 *Product BOM Report – 355324  A01 2017-04-19
355325 *Product BOM Report – 355325 A01 2017-04-19
355390 *Product BOM Report – 355390 B01 2017-05-31
355320 *Product BOM Report Spare parts– 355390 B01 2017-04-19
355396 Interface 4S12P LSH20BKM Ex B 2014-04-23
 Certificate History and Associated Nemko Reports
Issue  Date Report  Description
0 2014-05-12 D0001066 Prime Certificate released
1 2014-08-25 D0001066 Minor design changes
2 2017-07-24 D0001066 Minor design and documentation changes.
[17] Specific Conditions of Use  (“X” )
1. -20 ≤ Tamb ≤ +55°C
2. Titanium content exceeded limit, more than 7.5%, avoid the ignition hazard due to impact or friction.
3. Transponder must be earthed (by Installer). Fit the transponder to the brackets, at least one part of